

CS No. 105/23
SON KALI Vs. KALAWATI AND ORS

12.05.2023

Lawyers are abstaining from the work today vide Circular dated 11.05.2023.

Fresh suit for partition, possession and permanent injunction was received on 25.04.2023 by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Matter is fixed for proper order.

List for consideration on **01.06.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.05.2023 sk