

CS No. 105/23
SON KALI Vs. KALAWATI AND ORS

01.06.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person alongwith ld. Counsel Sh. Saurav Dewal.

Matter is fixed for consideration. Amended memo of parties filed on behalf of plaintiff. Heard and perused the file.

Let summons for settlement of issues and notice of the interim application, if any, be issued to the defendants as well as on filing of PF, returnable for **02.08.2023**. Steps be taken within seven days.

GEETANJALI
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.06.2023 pk