

02.08.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person with ld. counsel Sh. Saurav Dewal.
Sh. Rajender Kumar, ld. Counsel for all defendants except
defendant no.2(v) namely Sh. Ajay.

Matter is fixed for service report of defendants. Summons sent to defendants received back served. Vakalatnama filed on behalf of all defendants except defendant no.2(v) namely Sh. Ajay. Defendants are directed to file written statement within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party a week before the next date of hearing against receiving.

Plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties by the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side against receiving.

Be put up for replication/reply and arguments on interim application on 11.09.2023.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.08.2023

sk