

CS105/23

SON KALI Vs. KALAWATI AND ORS

05.01.2024

Present: Sh Deepanshu Jain, Ld Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
along with the plaintiff
Sh Ashok Singh, Ld Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Replication not filed nor the amended memo of parties.
Opportunity sought to file the same. Opportunity granted subject to
cost of Rs 1000/- to be deposited with DLSA, N/E, Karkardooma
Courts, Delhi.

Put up on 13.02.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.01.2024