

CS105/23
SON KALI Vs. KALAWATI AND ORS

13.02.2024

Present: Sh. Yash Gautam, ld. counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Ashok Singh, ld. Proxy counsel for all the defendants except defendant Ajay.

The defence of defendant no. 2 (v) Ajay was struck off vide order dated 16.11.2023. Replication filed. Copy supplied.

Request has been made for waiving of the cost which was imposed vide order dated 05.01.2024. It is submitted that the plaintiff is a poor lady. Heard. Cost waived.

Pleadings are complete. Proxy counsel for the defendants submits that the main counsel is not well.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents be filed on the NDOH.

Put up for admission-denial of documents/arguments on interim application/framing of issues on 23.03.2024. Date is given as per the convenience of both the parties.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.02.2024 sb