

CS105/23
SON KALI Vs. KALAWATI AND ORS

23.03.2024

Present: Sh. Yash Gautam, ld. counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Rajendra Kumar, ld. counsel for all the defendants except Ajay.

The defence of defendant no. 2 (v) Ajay was struck off vide order dated 16.11.2023.

An application under Order VIII Rule 1A CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied. Time sought to file the reply. Be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

At this stage, ld. Counsels for the parties submit that matter be referred to mediation. Since, there is possibility of settlement between the parties, the matter is being referred to the Mediation Center. Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Incharge, Mediation Center, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on 27.03.2024 at 2.00 pm.

It is submitted by the ld. Counsel for defendants that Ajay will appear in the Mediation Center.

Put up for clarifications regarding mediation settlement/arguments/disposal of aforesaid application/further proceedings on 16.05.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.03.2024 sb