

24.10.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for LR of plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed an application to bring on record death certificate of Kalawati/plaintiff. Application is disposed of and death certificate of Kalawati is taken on record.

Counsel for plaintiff presses his application U/O XXII Rule 3 CPC and submits that only her son Shri Kishan should be impleaded as LR of plaintiff because she has left behind a will favoring Shri Krishan. Arguments on the said application heard.

Submissions in terms of order dated 24.08.2024 also heard.

Put up for orders on 14.11.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.10.2024