

04.01.2025

Present: Daughter of plaintiff in person.
Ld. counsel for all defendants except D-5.
D-5 is ex-parte.

D-1 is stated to have expired on 31.07.2024 and parties submit that all the LR's of D-1 are already on record and thus, there is no need for moving a separate impleadment application with respect to LR's of D-1. Said submission is taken on record and D-1 is treated to have been deleted from the array of parties.

List of witnesses filed by contesting defendants. Copy supplied.

No affidavit in evidence of plaintiff is on record. Plaintiff is granted one opportunity to lead her evidence.

List for PE on 17.03.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.01.2025