

CS 105/23
SON KALI Vs. KALAWATI AND ORS

16.12.2025

Present: Sh. Yash Gauta, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Rajender Kumar, Ld. counsel for all defendants [except
D-2(v)] with D-3.

PW-1/Son Kali is recalled for further cross-examination. She is
cross-examined and discharged.

List for further PE on 16.03.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.12.2025