

CS 105/23

SON KALI Vs. KALAWATI AND ORS

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Yash Gautam and Mr. Chaitanya Rajput, Ld. Counsel
for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Mr. Ashok Singh, Ld.Proxy Counsel for all defendants
(except Ajay).

Plaintiff has filed affidavit in evidence of Rahul Jain and
Neeraj Sharma. Copy is stated to be supplied today only.

PW-2/Rahul Jain and PW-3/Neeraj Sharma are examined
in chief and their cross-examination is deferred at the request of
Counsel for defendants.

List for cross-examination of the aforesaid witnesses on
31.07.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.03.2026